California Regional Water Quality Control Board

San Francisco Bay Region

Linda S. Adams
Secretary for
Environmental Protection

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400, Oakland, California 94612 (510) 622-2300 • Fax (510) 622-2460 http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay



January 29, 2009 CIWQS Place ID 630821

Crystal Springs County Sanitation District Attn: James Porter, Director of Public Works County of San Mateo, Department of Public Works 555 County Center, 5th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063-1665

SUBJECT: Tentative Order Setting Administrative Civil Liability, Crystal Springs County

Sanitation District, San Mateo County

Dear Mr. Porter:

Attached is a Tentative Order setting administrative civil liability and the public notice for the Tentative Order for the Crystal Springs County Sanitation District (District). The Tentative Order would approve the attached Settlement Agreement and order the District to pay the liabilities agreed to in the Settlement Agreement in accordance with its terms. As described in the attached public notice, the deadline for public comments on the Tentative Order is March 2, 2009.

If you have any questions, please contact Michael Chee of my staff at (510) 622-2333, or by email at mchee@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Dyan C. Whyte Assistant Executive Officer

Attachments:

Tentative Order Settlement Agreement Notice of Intent to Adopt Order Setting Administrative Civil Liability

Copy to (by email):

Ken Greenberg, USEPA Bruce Wolfe, Yuri Won, Sandia Potter; Regional Water Quality Control Board Sejal Choksi, SF Baykeeper

California Environmental Protection Agency

